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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO : SAC, KNOXVILLE (44-696) DATE: 6/20/69
)/

FROM |/ ,/ SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)
\,

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Knoxville letter to Bureau, 6/10/69.

JERRY RAY has been located and interviewed and
has been uncooperative. Knoxville should discontinue
efforts to interview JERRY RAY.
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FD-36 (Rev, 5-22-64)

FBI
Date: 7/15/69

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via TELETYPE URGENT
(Priority)

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861)
MEMPHIS (44-1987)

FROM KNOXVILLE (44-696)

MURKIN.

A PETITION FOR CERTIORARI IN CASE OF STATE OF TENN.
VS. JAMES EARL RAY FILED IN COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS AT
KNOXVILLE, TENN., JULY NINE LAST. PETITION HEARD BEFORE

COURT AT KNOXVILLE TODAY AND PETITION FOR CERTIORARI DENIED

AS NOT WELL TAKEN.' w co /24 UF P-c[//(/ui—ws
<ENDY N ﬂ’V"&V bez ’17 (olﬂw&ovﬂzg/'F ima/,___

JDJ/piw
(1)

Approved: &%V/ Sent /e 4 ;/%M Pe 7

r
Special Agent in Charge L2/ 596 - <9
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DIRERCTOR, FBI (44-38861) 7/29/69
SAC, KNOXVILLE (44-696
MURKINM

Re Knoxville teletype to Bureau, dated 7/15/69.

As set forth in referenced teletype, a Petition
for Certiorari in the case of the State of Tennessee versus
JAMES BARL RAY was filed in the Court of Criminal Appeals,
Knoxville, Tennessee, 7/9/69. This petition was heard
before the court at Knoxville, Tennessee, on 7/15/69,
and certiorari was denied as not well taken.

Thxe are enclosed herewith for the Bureau and
Memphis one copy each of the following petitions and
accompanying papers filed in connection with this appeal,
to witts

(1) Ancillary Petition For Certiorari

{2) Petition Por Writ of Certiorari

(3) Defendant's Brief

(4) Reply To Petition ForcCertiorari

(5) Order of the Court Denying Certiorari
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DIRECTOR, FBXI (44-38861) 9/30/69

Re Knoxville letter to Buream 7/29/69.

A review of the Xnoxville file comcerming this
subject shows that no investigation remains to be done
in the Xnoxville Division at the preseant time.

This file is being placed in a closed statas
at Xnoxville.

2 ~ Burean C/
2 - Memphis (44-1987)
1 - Knoxville
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| Ray Complaint KNOXVILLY,. TENN.
Is Dismissed | pacE: A
NASHVILLE, Jan. 31 ®—A .= ,
Federal fudge Friday dismissed - e CLy
James Farl Ray’s complaint == , b -4
that his constitutional rights : Ly '
were violated by maximum se- . ‘ —_ .
curity confinement in the Ten- o :
nessee State Prison here. ! . ol R
U.S. Dist. Court Judge Wil- ‘ s oo
liam E. Miller, did, however, — - EETEEI

give formal approval to a “work
plan’ designed to give Ray, the
admitted killer of Dr, . . )
Luther King Jr., more exercise i
and recreation. - S A

Ray, who is serving a 99-year” : '

sentence for King’s slaying, con- y-3~7 g : L
tended in a Dec. 29 hearing bé- Dato: N : ‘
fore Miller that his rights were , cdittons FOME _
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v v discussed | jen
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ay the possibility of a7 pace 37
transier o Brushy Mountzin ’ <
e e and this is his reaction also. _— L"Gk?phls Press-

dnly  at ail times Scimitar

1l Ra;y will abide Memphis, Tennessee
ivon rulcs and regu-

rtaining to custo-
; { the inmates.”
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GESTY” said Wal-
t

Date: 3-25_70

Edition: FINAL

Autnor:

'zsior: CHARLES SCHENEIDER
i Titie:

LICRKIN

Character:
or

Ciassification:

was aimed at pro-
cwn safety and i Submitting Office:

- )

) Being investigated

S LI g

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Srushy Mountain State
prison became a maximum
security unit for the state
last September, and Flood
says that plans are being
formulated to set up some
kind of prison industry at the
facility.

&t present, there is little
avallable for the prisoners
except work in the laundry,
and work details in the din-
ing voom, the prison library,
and doing maintenance work
around thec prison.

Flood said that a shoe
reancfacluring  industry s
being considered for the Pet-
cility.

istrict Couct Judze
o E. Miller ordered
thee  liboraiized work pro-
soam for Ray alter ve pris-
ones complained  bitteriy
asiedi s treatment. He said,
cooiher things, that his
Creat coastituted eruel
Shioae sanishment.
guit  the program
4 aud sent a series of
¢ ‘c'ters to state of-
rplaining of ha-

prison wa,
ridors and wlping sevve oth-

er vrisoncrs {ood.
I A

Rawv apiained of con-
stan.  cancouptions during

his v = Prison  officiids
sald ooy coadd wnee st
tne coapliaing bul that ne
other prisoncers were allowed
to be i the corridor wher
Ray was .

Ray was wansierred ©
Nashvilic  “rom Meraphis
March i «ie day after he

.
C.

pleaded :.ily to the King
assassinatici.
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3-25-70

AJRTRL AN

70: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FRON: SAC, NENPHIS (44-1987) P

Enclosed for imformmtion of the Bureau is nevepaper
el reflecting transfer ¢of JANES EARL RAY from Tennesses
State Peniteatiary to the Brushy Nowntaia Prisoa at Petros,
Toaneasee. Petros, Temneasee, is in the Knoxville Pivision.
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(Mount Clipping in Space Below)

TR

As Janitor At
J L
Brushy Mountain

PETROS, Tenn. (AP) —
James Earl Ray spent Friday,
the eve of the 2nd anniversary
of the slaying of Dr. Martin Lu-
ther King Jr., working as a jani-
tor in Cellblock C of Brushy
Mountain State Prison.

Ray is serving a 93-year sen-
tence in the state’s maximum se-
curity prison here for the sniper
slaying of the civil rights leader
in Memphis on April 4 1968..

“He’s a caretaker in Cellblock
C, which he shares with about 40
other black and white inmates,”
Warden Lewis Tollett said. “It
is janitorial work.”

Tollett said Ray, who was
brought here March 25 from the
main state prison in Nashville,

g%%g%a quick adjustment to
Toutine at Brushy Wouiitam.
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|WFT Asks: To Free
King Case Witness

BOLIVAR, Tenn., July 25 »—
A writ of habeas corpus has been
filed in Hardeman County Cir-
cuit Court, charging ‘that the
Shelby County distriet attor-
ney’s office had a witness shut-
tled off to a mental hospital
rather than allow her to testify
in the murder of Dr. Martin Lu-
ther King Jr. '

| The’ writ was filed by Charles
M. Murphy Jr., a Memphis law-
yer, on behalf of Mrs. Grace E.
Waldron, also known as Mrs.
Grace E: Stephens.

On the night King was slain in
" | Memphis, Mrs. Waldron wasa
resident of the rooming house
where James Earl Ray alleged-
ly fired the shot.

Murphy claims that immedi-
ately after the shooting Mrs.
Waldron saw a man leave the
-bathroom, from where the shot

cs;%&dfd not fit Ray’s de-
sC on. [
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. .Ja‘mu i 'Ray ‘a new tri

ik el
?R&vsxsk’é , Mich.,

July 25 (UPI)—There m sound

the murder of Dr. Martin Luther
u”ﬁkj:d:e id Fti(t;a

W ate’ Saxu y.

rﬁﬂm‘x‘?f

apperlelfauiile 3M§edmaf
llca stu 29
tion: My ﬁ?ﬂ
although- hehadm pamcipmd
in the court decision on ahe Ray
case,

“I would have. gmated .-I.ms\
Earl Ray the new trial he
asked;- not because: I Jike-mil~

,llomo!tlﬂlers. c?’nie
ful_judicldl’ dbthg oﬂ‘i& ge-
dyinvw - ¥ believe;
on seund legal ground " he said.
mwm

Gilbnaﬁ:, cuaid&oe”for
the T Supreme Court,
is_a eplofful and: oftes: mtro—
m‘ B SR

Ray pteaded guilty Mareh’ 10,
chanige for a B-ysar sentante,
change for a r ’

In secking '3 new trial, Ray
maintained  he was not ade-
quately. rgpt:esanﬁed flgeat;org

neys. ‘He daill ‘they ‘‘coerced™
hire'into phe  guilty. 7
Ina; ruling, the Ten-

nessee Supreme Court’
Ray’s reguiést ‘and  said’ he dhd
“made a bargﬁ’n."-"ana had!
waived all tight of ‘appéal.
- Law C!lleﬂ Cbnr ‘‘‘‘‘
Ray's appeal was. based in
part .on & letter be wrote to
Criminal Court Judge W. Pres-
ton. Batile, the. estdinaiwdse
at Ray’s Men trial,
- In the letter, Ray as%ed for a
new trial, but Batfle died before
k;{e could act on. ihi requesls
ay’s attorneys S Wou
automatxcally pmvids _grounds
1ﬁor a new: trml under Tennessee
aw..
Galbreath said Tenmauel&w .
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Knoxville, Tennessee
December 31, 1970

JAMES EARL RAY, also

known as;

DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR, -
VICTIM

CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY;
UNLAWFUL FLIGBET TO AVOID

CONFINEMENT - ROBBERY

On December 31, 1970, Warden Lewis S. Tollett,
Brushy Meuntain State Prison, Petros, Tennessee, advised
James Earl Ray, the convicted killer of the Reverend Martin
Luther King, Jr. is incarcerated at Brushy Mountain State
Prison. Warden Tollett stated a Christmas greeting had
been sent to Ray addressed to "Mr. James Barl Ray, in care
of Federal Prison System, Memphis, Tennessee, United States
of America.”

Tollett advised this piece of mail had been
forwarded te his prison and noted the envelope bore what
is believed to be a registry number 4808 from Walton-on-Thames,
in Great Britain and was sent by airmail.

Warden Tollett stated the back of the envelope
contains a return address:

"Mr. William Paton Caan
ex AF 19873139

White Willows

Cricket wWay

Weybridge,

Surrey, Great Britain

Tollett stated the bottom of the envelope on the
reverse side contains a message: \

"pP.S. Colonel Glen Hempleman

has said he will vouch for .

my innocence, 437 M.A.W., SEARCHED e
Charleston, South carelima® ... zz0 & o

4 - Bureau ) L ENDEXEY e e -

.~ Memphis W‘,\, /\Zp/e/k /——\Ti«

@}lle FILCD e

Riken Gy —-"

7) - / /j« B . ,:’.-'}I' .
S SR
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JAMES EARL RAY;
DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. -
VICTIM

wWarden Tollett advised the Christmas card contains
a printed greeting under which was the followinrg:

"Merry Christmas Mr, Ray

from William Paton Caan
k df the original "Eric
Starvo Galt."”

The back of the card contains this message:

“Dear Mr. Ray, I do not

approve of capital punishment.
I believe that I probably did
not shoot the Reverend Martin
Luther King. I weuld like to
see you recieve a fair, open,
honest, merciful trial, I
believe that my brother Michael
Nowlin Caan probably did not
shoot the Reverend King either.
Yours truly, William Paton Caan."

Warden Tollett stated inside the front cover of
the greeting card is the following:

*p.s. I do not like the Klu Klux
Clan. Please to not publizise
this Christmas card., It could
start a race war, then a civil
war, and then World wWar three,
Cool it Man, T have a lot of
friends., Use your head, turn
around what®s in it. Cool it.

2%

This document contains neither recommendaticn nor conclusions
of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed
outside your agency.
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FD-365 (Rev. 10-1-68)

Transmit the following in

Via

|

Date:  12/31/70

|
|
|
|
|
|
FBI !
!
i
|
|
(Type in plaintext or code) :

|

AIRTEL )
(Priority) i

To: Director, FBI(44=38861) ATTENTION:

From: SAC, xNOXVILIE (44-696)%) CIVIL RIGHTS SECTION
GENERAL INVEST. DIV.

Subject: JAMES EARL RAY, aka, — DOMESTIC INTELLIGENCE DIV.
DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., -
VICTIM
CR ~ CONSPIRACY;
BYRG - RORBERY (QOs,MEMPHIS) | cRA-64
— PA OPE ©CPF [JE
(BM [BM-Threats [ Racial Matters
(17 Klan [ Organization

Summary of Complaint:

on 12/31/70 mrdcn LEWIS §. 'romn'. Brushy Mountain
State Prison, Petro : Y. ‘he had received a

Christmas card mai 3

aton-on-’fhm-, GB. This card
ms EARL RAY, Federal Prison System,
- and contained a greeting and note from
AAN, The card imdicated CAAN was "} of the

] {afve G 1t." CAAN noted neither he nor his
brethor shot the-Revbrend KING and advised his brother was
MICHAEL NOWLIN CAAN

Warden TOLLETT stated the envelope contained a
messige that a Colonel GLEN HEMPLEMAN would vouch for his,
CAAN's innovence, and HEMPLEMAN's apparent address is 437
M.A,W, Charleston, South Carolina. CAAN further indicated
he had a former service number of AF 19873139,

b No

2/~ ?greau“ x LHM enclosed [ Copy furnished to USA
ne . P

_ : ] LHM being submitted é
11, - :ﬁi;fﬁnc.z)g Report being submitted N o

IR /kcm () Preliminary investigation instituted I 4
.{1 ] Limited investigation instituted A 7

Vo PR ,.'J_____
Approved: Sent Per e
Special Agent in Charge /»/ A o

MION: UACB: 3
further action being taken and /Q
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